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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Seneca Park Road, 660 ft. SE

centerline of Nanette Lane * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(808 Seneca Park Road)

* CASE NO. 06-061-A
Kimberly A. & Edward G. Tutin

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Kimberly A. and Edward G. Tutin.
The administrative variance is requested for property located at 808 Seneca Park Road in the
eastern area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request 1s from Section 400.3 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed accessory building
(garage) with a height of 23 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exiubit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on August 6, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was submitted by the Bureau of
Development Plans Review dated August 10, 2005, a copy of which is aitached hereto and made

a part hereof. In addition, a ZAC comment was submitted by the Office of Planning dated

August 12, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Finally, this oifice

is still waiting to receive a ZAC comment from the Department of Environmental Protection &



Resource Management (DEPRM). Once this ZAC comment 1s received a copy will be attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and arca
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zonming Regulations for
Baltimore County would resuilt in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commisstoner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and

r L]

specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303(a)(2)

of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s no evidence in the

e

‘ect the health, safety or general

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely a

welfare of the public and should thercfore be granted. In the opinion of the Zonmg

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and aifidavits submitted provide sufiicient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unrcasonable hardaship

upon the Petitioners.

IRl

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baitimore County

' Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I find that
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the requested variance should be GRANTED.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this day of August, 2005, by this Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed accessory building (garage) with a
height of 23 ft. in licu of the maximum allowed 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt ot
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required fo return, and be responsible for returning, said property to 1its ornginal
condition;

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments received from the Bureau of Development Plans
Review dated August 10, 2005, a copy of which 1s attached hereto and made a part

hereof;

3. Compliance with the ZAC comments received from the Office of Planning dated
August 12, 2005, a copy of which 1s attached hereto and made a part hereof;

4. CompHlance with any recommendations, if any, made by the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM).

5. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

ZON]NG COIVIMISSIO‘\T =R
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

IW.T W.IH:raj




. Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Cam&ﬁssiaﬂé.

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

August 31, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Edward (3. Tutin
808 Seneca Park Road
Baltimore, Maryiand 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Varniance
Case No. 06-061-A
Property: 808 Seneca Park Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Tutin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner

WIW_ IlL:ra
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Prnted on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 309 SW ‘%Jzk Ra@
which is presently zoned D R ~-3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto anech

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) H06.3 BCZ-RI Lo b erm +q onpas
a ccegsory building @amq e} with o heght o® L3 Leet in l1ev o +he

Mo Ximum atlowed lS'-Qee,‘l',

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Properiy is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
EDipgf) & Torrs
Name - Type or Print  ~ Name - Type or Print
| a7 e
Signature Sigpature _ -
/fr?vfié?z lef A Tezin)

Address Telephone No. Na ype or Prnt’ 5-4’
KW /"4{ 7
City State Zip Code Signature / -

Atforney For Petitioner: mm 75@& /Z:q/ Y0 -335-5757

Address Telephone No.
_Balze 77/, 2/ P20
Narne - Type or Print Ciy State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Con any Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

cfHearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be reqmred it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
rday of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

js of Batltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commisstioner of Baltimore Gounty

@é -_b(;{--A Reviewed By JNP Date 7/"2'}?/}3_

Estimated Posting Date ___ ? Z ?Z 28
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Alﬁda“t in Suppeort of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 8 0¥ m W ﬁ -

Address
Balts 7, 2/22-0

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

AFTER ExPERIENCIWE FLosd DAMBSE fFRom 7RopiAl Srogm ZISABEL ow §-/8-03
¥ Hae Replaced My Homg AND Démo | DETALHED LARPGE AND | ATIACHED

LARPLE o oLp Home, T HAVE Beew LEASING L LonrAINERS To HotD

BELonbivks. THE NEw PRoposeD Carnse Wwill BE A 12/ Birdl Reor pM0

HEweH Will Exceeo HE%&J—H’ Lim17  THE AbDimowal. HEWHT oF was
GARAGE 'S Fok ERY SAFE STORBGE TN ATT\L Tn CASE oF FyTvRE plocdwd

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature
L i IP-'.___....— .
FOARD) & To77n %/?_’fé{’/(// 7S
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pvint

S WY A B A O mhh mh e e e e T T T W TR BT O EE B B B B BN A S A A O i ok ok e o e gy B O EE T OEE B B B B B B Em SR AR e Bk ek A e o o gk s e M W O EE W EE B o B EE EE SR AR B A S e mke omk Wl s bk am o mm oy g T T W WP

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 288 day of ‘M - S00S  pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persofally appeared

A 7, ' U . / Ny
the »’-‘u%lant(sI ) herein, personaiiy known or satlsgctunly t:ﬁen;?ﬁe‘ é ; me as sucg Aﬁant(s),
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 7

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _ <~ LM&

REV 10/25/01



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 808 SENECA PARK ROAD

Beginning at a point on the South side of Seneca Park Road which is
30 feet wide at the distance of 660 feet scoutheast of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Nannette
Lane which is 30 feet wide. Being lots numbered all of 16 & 17 and
part of lot 15 in the subdivision of Seneca Park Beach as recorded
in the Baltimore County Plat Book #8, Folio #45 containing

30,650 square feet also known as 808 Seneca Park Rcocad and located

in the 15th Election District, é6th Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: &L- 0(,/—-/1'

Petitioner/Developer: EDJALD ¢
HMBERLY TUTin

Date Of Hearing/Closing: & 1/.2,2/ 05

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

[Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at  $o8 SEMNECA LAY ZDAD

This sign(s) were posted on /ﬂﬁ‘z@){ b, 2008
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely, )

S0 S
(Signatuge of/sign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW

‘JPMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-: O 6/ i -A Address ¢ OX S'?M (4 /&ﬂ'lf"/fﬁﬂ‘id’

Contact Person: Jia ’F\(VEZ pe r{ oW Phone Number: 410-887-3391
i

Planner, Pleasa Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: 1/40‘/ ) Posting Date: ﬁl’?/ °3 Closing Date: 33/94@

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wiil be mailed to you by First Class mait.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotled Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06- Oéf___] -A Address _SOJ? -ffﬁ-p(a ﬂ:[r/( )foq;c{
Petitioner's Name Ef,LMrd ﬂ K ?méﬂﬂéf TU'LF h Telephone HO-335- 89977

3/ ZZCJ g Closing Date: 8[2 /0§

Wording for Sign: _To Permit_ & rofmd Mggi;ary éuf[din j%—aﬁe witl 4 lrfr:gﬁ‘f‘

D'E_;l} ’F{'d‘ :h |Igup~F R M&mu.m_g_mzw€ S 'Fﬁ'{?

Posting Date:

WOCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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Baltimore County

Department of Permits :u.

Development Management

James T Smith, Jr. County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Othice Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 22, 2005

Edward D. Tutin

Kimberly A. Tutin

808 Seneca Park Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tutin:
RE: Case Number: 06-061-A, 808 Seneca Park Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 28, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but {o ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, atiorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

wili be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate fo contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours
W,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

N
8
\‘:{9 Printed on Recyciad Prper
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Galtimore County

Fire Department .

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel. 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 3, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

-~ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marviand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: August 8, 2005

Item No.: 044, 045, 046,047, 048, 048, 050, 051, 052, 053, 054, 055, 056,
057, 058, 053, 060, 1; 062, 063, 064, 065 and 066.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and regquired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

- 1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-48810

MS-1102F

RN

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Printec On Racycled Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Statewﬁafﬁf Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Administration v/

Michael S. Steele, Li. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, 4dministralor
Marvland Department of fransportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimorg@Bumexs
Baltimore County Office of Ttern .

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 { A Sl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number 1s
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toil Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marvlandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /M;
DATE: September 8, 2005
SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # (€-061_Ag)>
Address 808 ark Road
Tutin Property

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 8, 2005

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X  Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-100 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Martha Stauss Date: September 8, 2005

S \Deveoord\WZ ACO6-061.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director _. DATE: August 12, 2005
Department of Permits and R D
L A . - B o

Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, III AUG 1 6 2005
Darector, Office of Planning
L . / zi n OB RO CINNDTD
SUBJECT: 6-061 — Administrative Variance AU O VI IR YL

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following

conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

3. Submit elevations (all sides) of the proposed accessory structure to this office for review
and approval prior to the i1ssuance of any bulding permit.

For further information concerming the matters stated heremn, please contact David Pmning at
410-887-3480.

Prepared by: ‘ ; Z;( 2::
Section Chm?@g & ~

/

AFK/LL: CM

~ WIADEVREVZACH-061 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 10, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
o

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the followmg comment(s).

The minimum right-of-way for all public roads in Baltimore County is 40-feet.
Show a future 5-foot wide right-of-way widening strip along the Seneca Park Road right-of-way
Ime. Setback shall be modified accordingly.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 061-08102005.doc
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From: Roberta Jameson
To: Seeley, Bruce
Subject: ZAC comments - Admin. Variances for 8/22/05

| know you're super busy, but when you get a chance will you get some comments
on the below listed fems:

06-060-A - Patricia W. Baynes, 4006 Chestnut Road

06-061-A - Kimberly & Edward Tutin, 808 Seneca Park Road

Thanks!

Robin
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